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                UNSCEAR GLOBAL SURVEY
   Web version
   April 2006
   QUESTIONNAIRE
   Exposures to Natural Radiation
   Form N2: High Background Areas
   Country
   Locations of high background areas
   (Provide map outlining areas within country and, if possible, contours
   of external exposure rates)
   For each section under ‘references’, provide or cite references for
   the information and/or describe how sampling and measurements were
   performed, report any standards adopted for sampling, measurement and
   reporting, and describe any important assumptions or assumed
   conversion factors.
   Concentrations in soil (Bq kg-1)
   Average
   Range
   40K
   238U
   226Ra
   232Th
   References:
   Absorbed dose rate in air (nGy h-1)
   Average
   Range
   Outdoors
   Indoors
   References:
   Occupancy (average fraction of time spent indoors)
   Indoors (80% generally assumed)
   References:
   Internal exposure (mSv a-1)
   (other than radon)
   Average
   Range
   40K
   210Pb
   210Po
   226Ra
   228Ra
   Other
   Total
   References:
   Concentrations in foods/water that contribute significantly to
   internal exposure
   Food/water
   Consumption rate (kg a-1)
   Radionuclide
   Concentration (Bq kg-1)
   Average
   Range
   References:
   Concentrations of radon in air (Bq m-3)
   Average
   Range
   Radon (222Rn)
   Outdoors
   Indoors
   Thoron (220Rn)
   Outdoors
   Indoors
   References:
   Distribution of population in high background area
   With respect to outdoor external exposure
   With respect to total effective dose
   Absorbed dose rate in air (excluding cosmic ray dose rate)
   (nGy h-1)
   Population
   Land area
   (km2)
   Effective dose rate
   (mSv a-1)
   Population
   Land area
   (km2)
   200-249
   3.0-3.49
   250-299
   3.5-3.99
   300-349
   4.0-4.49
   350-399
   4.5-4.99
   400-499
   5.0-5.99
   500-749
   6.0-6.99
   750-999
   7.0-7.99
   1000-1499
   8.0-8.99
   1500-1999
   9.0-9.99
   ≥2000
   ≥10
   References:
   Page 2 of 2 UNSCEAR/QF/N2 (April 2006)
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